Table 23

OFFENDERS IN EACH GUIDELINE SENTENCING RANGE1
Fiscal Year 2008

FINAL GUIDELINE RANGE Cumulative
(in months) N % %
0-6 6,009 8.9 8.9
1-7 927 14 10.2
2-8 1,022 15 11.7
3-9 1 0.0 11.7
4-10 609 0.9 12.6
6-12 2,799 4.1 16.7
8-14 1,248 1.8 18.6
9-15 150 0.2 18.8
10-16 3,380 50 23.8
12-18 2,851 4.2 28.0
15-21 2,353 3.5 31.4
18-24 2,891 4.3 35.7
21-27 1,712 25 38.2
24-30 2,818 4.2 42.4
27-33 1,218 1.8 44.2
30-37 2,700 4.0 48.1
33-41 1,162 1.7 49.9
37-46 2,974 4.4 54.2
41-51 1,781 2.6 56.9
46-57 3,892 5.7 62.6
51-63 1,584 2.3 64.9
57-71 3,197 4.7 69.6
63-78 1,143 1.7 71.3
70-87 3,320 4.9 76.2
77-96 1,065 1.6 77.8
78-97 782 1.2 78.9
84-105 490 0.7 79.7
87-108 1,530 2.3 81.9
92-115 356 0.5 82.4
97-121 787 1.2 83.6
100-125 459 0.7 84.3
108-135 1,290 1.9 86.2
110-137 278 0.4 86.6
120-150 215 0.3 86.9
121-151 832 1.2 88.1
130-162 200 0.3 88.4
135-168 1,096 1.6 90.0
140-175 152 0.2 90.2
151-188 1,317 1.9 92.2
168-210 933 14 93.6
188-235 1,184 1.7 95.3
210-262 552 0.8 96.1
235-293 419 0.6 96.7
262-327 1,078 1.6 98.3
292-365 281 0.4 98.7
324-405 131 0.2 98.9
360-Life 485 0.7 99.6
Life 241 0.4 100.0
TOTAL 67,894 100.0 --

10f the 76,478 cases, the Commission received complete guideline application information for 67,894. Descriptions of variables used in this table
are provided in Appendix A.

SOURCE: U.S. Sentencing Commission, 2008 Datafile, USSCFY08.



